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DIVISION OF LICENSING

Connec‘rlcq‘r Office of 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 302, Hartford, Connecticut 06103
Early Childhood Phone (800)282-6063 or (860)500-4450 Fax (860)326-0552
Email: oec.licensing@ct.gov Website: www.ctoec.org

CHILD CARE CENTER/GROUP CHILD CARE HOME

INVESTIGATION
Program License Date of
Name Number DCCC.70219 mspection | 09/1712024
BRIGHTPATH - EAST HAMPTON Expiration Time of
Date 1/31/2027 Inspection 02:19 PM
Address Telephone s Total
140 EHIGH ST (860) 365-5587 Capacity 269
D d Under Th
EAST HAMPTON CT 06424-1544 | fronre MONDAY-FRIDAY | Capadity 88
: 6:30AM-6:00PM
#Children # Under 3 # Staff Summer
Present 99 Present 61 Present 22 Care Open
Purpose of Name of . i
Investigation 2024-978 Inspector Valecia Williams
P ’ . . 1 tor’
il dhundley@brightpathkids.com Email valeciawilliams@ct.gov
SUBSTANTIATED VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS
VIOLATION | Statute - 19a-79-4a(c)g4}(A) thru (C) &/or | Description: gy1_ratio: 1 Staff to 10 Children
Regulation 19a-79-4a(c)(6)

Failed to maintain proper staff/child ratios outside on the ﬂ[aa/ground when a staff person left a%roup of children outside with two teachersand
21 children. Staff did not adhere to the appropriate staff/child ratio of 10:1. Staff also did not adher eto the program's supervision policy when
staff did not maintain proper ratiosand did not count children beforetransition. Program was not in compliance with this regulation.

VIOLATION Statute ~ 10a-79-4a(c)(4)(D) Description: 021b-Supervision
Regulation

Failed to ensurethe supervision of children at all times while outdoor s when a child- who was]jumping on equipment on the playground, fell off
of the equipment landed on hisface. Child sustained injuriesto his face. OEC reviewed video footage and obser ved two staff on the opposite side
of the playground with their backsto the said child (aswell as at least 4 other children). Staff did not adhere to the program's supervision policy
when they did not strategically position themselvesto be near high risk areas.

VIOLATION | Statute - 519a—79—4a(c)g5)gf &/or Description:
Regulation 19a-79-4a(c)(5)(B)

022-Group Size: Maximum 20 Children

Failed to maintain a group size not exceeding 20 children when it wasreported, by director, that therewere 21 children on the play ground with
2 staff, asanother staff left the playground without communicating to the other staff on the playground that they wereleaving.

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation
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VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

VIOLATION | Statute - Description:
Regulation

NOT SUBSTANTIATED AND/OR PENDING VIOLATIONS OF REGULATIONS

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute -
Regulation 192-79-4a(

19a-79-3a l;f(?) &/or

Description: goz.Annual Staff Training

Therewas insufficient evidence to support that program did not provide annual training on the program's policies and proceduresto staff.
Program was in compliance with thisregulation.

STATUS:
Pending

Statute -
Regulation

[19a-79-4a(a)(4)]

Description: 018-Disciplinary Actions

Disciplinary action complianceis pending further investigation

STATUS:
Not Substantiated

Statute -

Regulation 192-79-4a(f)

19a-79-4a

gef(Z) and/or

Description: oos.First Aid Trained Staff

There was insufficient evidence to support that the program did not have afirst aid trained staff present. Program was in compliance with this

regulation.
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STATUS: Statute -
Not Substantiated Regulation

[19a-79-5a(a)(3)]

Description: 039-Injury/lliness/Accident Reports

Therewas insufficient evidence to support that the program did not provide an incident report to the parents of a child who sustained an injury
to his mouth while at the program. Program wasin compliance with thisregulation.

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

STATUS: Statute - Description:
Regulation

YES/INO: Yes WERE VIOLATIONS CITED DURING THIS VISIT?

(Printed Name)

(Printed Name)

DISCUSSIONS/COMMENTS
NOTE: Only the regulations marked as pending, substantiated or non-substantiated were monitored or discussed.
DATE
@QW CORRECTIONS b.b{v@-qn H “N’D‘ufo
(Signature of OEC Representative) (Signature of OEC Representative) DUEBY: (Signature of Person in Charge)
Valecia Williams 10/01/2024 Debra Hundley- Director

(Printed Name)




